
Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

9 2 1 7 6 9 1 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR

3 2 1 1 25 23 27 2 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

1 1 6 5 6 3 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN

73 1 11 11 12 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP

69 2 9 9 11 5 VH

2 15 15 17 6 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec

82 9 3 1 73 69 82 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS

71

11

Race Chair:  Kevin Karpelenia Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

  Sunday   July 28, 2024

Registrars:  JamieAnn Braatz

Kevin Karpelenia Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Chief Steward:  Gary Schneider 1.950

Central Control:  Patt Martin Madison Sports Car Club

MSCC

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Grid:  John Krebs MCSCC

Chief Starter:  Dewey Reeder, Larry Stanley

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen 7

Chief Safety:  Joe Koeninger  

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin, John Lewis

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

Club ShortName:

Track:

Season Event Number:

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS DSQ

# of Finishers

Presenting Club:

Sanction ShortName:

Track Length:

Total Cars

# Disqualified

    MC

Other

# of Starters

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring

Page 1 of 13     MC.WW.2024-07-28.Results.Official.xls  Summary

http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/
http://www.madisonsportscarclub.com/


Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 7

Group 1 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 9 16 30:27.959 1:43.011 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

2 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:09.327 16 31:45.316 1:41.972 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

3 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 8 1:22.314 15 31:26.783 1:56.304 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

4 2 FC 24 Daniel Cain 6 1:17.095 15 31:34.374 1:49.281 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen RF94  (FC)white

5 1 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 7 1:17.216 15 32:12.552 1:55.563 Neenah WI 25 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

6 3 FC 19 Michael Mudjer 5 1:15.658 12 32:00.580 1:54.453 Chicago IL 16 NSSCC 200209 Full 99 Carbir FC black/orange

DNF S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 2 1:12.737 * 0:00.245 Mundelein IL 2 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) yellow/black

DNS S2000 47 Jim Kelley 3 1:14.906 * Elgin IL 1 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) black

DNS FA 35 Jeff Gerken 4 1:15.361 * Liberty Lake WA VMC 17000281 Vintage 85 Ralt RT5  (SVee) black/red

Provisional:  1:50pm  Final: 2:20pm

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club # of Disqualified's: 1

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 25

Group 2 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 23

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 27

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 4 1:23.575 21 31:01.735 1:24.067 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

2 2 SM 73 Bret Prange 3 1:23.493 21 31:01.821 1:23.798 Twin Lakes WI SCCA Milw 530532 Full 01 Mazda Miata blue

3 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:20.580 21 31:12.175 1:21.923 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

4 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 10 1:25.666 21 31:30.541 1:26.118 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

5 2 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 11 1:25.715 21 31:42.422 1:26.448 Elk Grove Village IL 20 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

6 3 SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 5 1:24.450 21 32:08.962 1:28.604 East Peoria IL 13 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

7 3 SM2 140 Mike Anderson 15 1:26.106 21 32:13.520 1:27.076 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

8 4 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 20 1:27.841 21 32:26.750 1:27.156 Roscoe IL 13 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

9 5 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 18 1:27.077 21 32:29.452 1:25.900 Beaver Dam WI 10 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

10 4 SM 89 Stephen Hoch 7 1:24.818 20 31:17.235 1:30.019 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

11 5 SM 20 John Jarvis 14 1:25.999 20 31:21.997 1:26.727 Lake Villa IL 8 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

12 2 ST2 120 Jeff Christianson 13 1:25.893 20 31:26.569 1:27.919 Savanna IL 20 SCCR 230003 Full 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

13 3 ST2 134 Gerald Winston 8 1:24.975 20 31:29.490 1:28.063 Chicago IL SCCA 635191 Full 06 Mazda Miata red

14 6 SM 04 Todd Colwell 17 1:26.910 20 31:31.301 1:29.303 Middleton WI 7 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

15 1 GP 13 Jeremy Elliott 22 1:28.675 20 31:31.688 1:29.186 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120118 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

16 7 SM 71 Andy Laing 12 1:25.855 20 31:33.603 1:29.355 Fontana WI 6 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

17 6 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 19 1:27.225 20 31:40.706 1:30.489 Lemont IL 8 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

18 8 SM 44 Frank Kovac 16 1:26.902 20 31:58.557 1:30.236 Rhinelander WI 5 SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata orange/black

19 1 GT4 91 Lauren Wessel Jones 25 1:29.542 20 32:29.182 1:32.150 Waukesha WI 25 GLSCC 200114 Full 94 Fiat 131 red/white

20 2 GP 51 Mike Hynes 21 1:28.384 19 32:43.104 1:39.950 Goodfield IL 20 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

21 9 SM 83 Larry Drummond 23 1:28.837 18 31:29.876 1:39.196 Naperville IL SCCA CHI 638856 Full 99 Mazda Miata white

22 4 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 1 1:20.089 13 * 19:24.761 1:23.286 West Allis WI 13 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

23 1 HP 96 Christopher Folker 26 1:31.500 11 * 18:36.116 1:34.899 Arlington Heights IL 25 MSCC 240105 Novice 60 Austin Healey Sprite teal

DNF SM 9 David Haskell 24 1:29.500 6 * 13:31.521 1:34.006 Cincinnati OH 2 NSSCC 240202 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver

DNS SM2 2 Anthony Jarvis 6 1:24.790 * Lake Geneva WI 1 LSCC 100220 Full 92 Mazda Miata blue

DNS ST2 88 Oliver Gillinson 27 1:38.058 * Arlington Heights IL 1 NSSCC 240106 Novice 93 Honda Civic white

DQ SM 14 Bruce Szczech 9 1:25.078 21 32:06.806 1:26.778 Madison WI 16 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

Provisional:  2:35pm  Final:  3:05pm    Revision1: 3:30 pm    Revision2: 3:45 pm  Final2: 4:15pm

Car14 20# underweight at impound, DQ per Chief Steward.

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 6

Group 3 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 1 1:14.504 24 30:16.757 1:13.978 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

2 2 FF 27 Filippo Roberto Reina 2 1:22.213 22 30:26.984 1:21.386 Brookfield WI 20 GLSCC 240109 Novice 98 Van Diemen RF98  (FF)black/gold

3 1 CFF 44 Rod Lopez 3 1:22.836 22 30:30.178 1:21.455 Arlington Heights IL 25 NSSCC 220110 Full 79  Lola T540 red

4 1 CSRF 94 Bob  Flemming 4 1:24.582 22 31:15.621 1:23.846 Neenah WI SCCA Milw 433495 Full 86 Spec Racer Gen2 silver/black

5 3 FF 194 Kurt Seeman 6 1:27.102 21 30:29.711 1:22.113 Eau Claire WI SCCA LOL 675190 Full      Swift Euro SE1 blue

DNF CFF 8 Benjamin Holzem 5 1:26.279 4 * 12:07.305 1:20.795 Eagle WI 2 GLSCC 100208 Full 61 Lotus 61 FF red

Provisional:  3:15pm  Final 3:45pm

Car81 withdrawn mechanical, replaced by Car8, moved to back of Start Grid.

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 11

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 12

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 09 Phillip Daus 1 1:12.458 23 30:12.400 1:15.498 Lombard IL 25 NSSCC 930009 Full 93 Chevrolet Camaro white/black

2 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 6 1:22.037 23 30:46.552 1:17.311 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

3 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 3 1:17.306 23 31:06.158 1:16.307 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 2 1:16.237 23 31:13.871 1:16.307 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

5 2 ST4 34 James Griffith 4 1:17.866 23 31:15.062 1:17.812 St Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

6 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 5 1:20.084 22 30:23.135 1:20.012 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 87 Chev Corvette C4 red

7 2 SP 88 Connor Jankuski 7 1:23.651 22 30:36.607 1:20.450 Glenbeulah WI 20 GLSCC 230202 Novice 88 Chevrolet Corvette white

8 2 ST3 25 Michael Davis 8 1:23.846 22 31:27.133 1:23.868 Janesville WI 20 SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

9 3 ST3 182 Brett Stabelfeldt 10 1:30.666 20 31:14.113 1:29.631 Summit WI 16 GLSCC 190110 Full 02 Porsche Boxster sliver

10 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 9 1:25.195 20 31:44.719 1:31.342 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

11 1 AGS 72 Christopher Edwards 12 11 * 16:47.368 1:28.293 Island Lake IL 25 NSSCC 190106 Novice 87 Chevrolet Camaro grey

DNS ST3 42 David Newman 11 * Streamwood IL 1 NSSCC 220211 Full 05 BMW M3 blue

Provisional:  3:55pm  Final: 4:25pm

New Track Record (1:16.307) for ST3 by Jeff Vance.

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 9

Group 5 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 9

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 11

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 59 Bruce Vollbrecht 2 1:22.117 22 30:50.091 1:20.355 Menomonee Falls WI GLSCC 740149 Full (Inst) 76 Lola T-342C (DSR) blue

2 2 VH 168 Laurence Edwards 1 1:21.250 22 31:18.960 1:22.468 Crystal Lake IL CSCC 920005 Full 68 Chevrolet Camaro yellow/black

3 3 VH 60 David  Farnsworth 4 1:24.357 22 32:09.582 1:25.049 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 91 BMW M3 red

4 4 VH 34 John Salisbury Jr 5 1:25.425 21 31:10.794 1:26.711 Gurnee IL NSSCC 760005 Full (Inst) 62 Austin Healey Sprite MkIIgreen

5 5 VH 25 John Wheeler 6 1:25.775 21 31:13.380 1:26.943 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

6 6 VH 8 Jeffrey Feldman 3 1:22.428 21 32:07.832 1:19.633 Highland Park IL NSSCC 060116 Full 72 Bobsy SR6  (CSR) white

7 7 VH 05 Jeffrey Cohen 7 1:26.689 21 32:20.129 1:28.033 Evanston IL NSSCC 150204 Full 73 BMW 2002 white

8 8 VH 113 Richard Mosher 9 1:34.578 19 31:34.983 1:34.776 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

9 9 VH 20 David Smith 8 1:31.858 15 * 26:10.475 1:39.815 Covington KY NSSCC 220214 Novice 68 Datsun 2000 white

DNS VH 36 John Saccameno 10 * Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 69 Alfa Romeo GTV yellow

DNS VH 189 Glenn Stazak 11 * Batavia IL NSSCC 100124 Full (Inst) 70 Porsche 914/6 silver

Provisional:  4:50pm  Final: 5:20pm

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring

Page 6 of 13     MC.WW.2024-07-28.Results.Official.xls  Group5Race

http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/
http://www.madisonsportscarclub.com/


Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 15

Group 6 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 17

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 2 Anthony Jarvis 2 1:24.997 21 30:11.057 1:25.089 Lake Geneva WI 25 LSCC 100220 Full 92 Mazda Miata blue

2 1 ITS 134 Gerald Winston 3 1:25.066 21 30:16.787 1:24.421 Chicago IL SCCA 635191 Full 06 Mazda Miata red

3 2 ITA 89 Stephen Hoch 5 1:25.363 21 30:16.914 1:25.485 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

4 3 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 1 1:24.961 21 30:19.437 1:25.527 Woodstock IL 16 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

5 4 ITA 20 John Jarvis 6 1:25.710 21 30:24.187 1:25.313 Lake Villa IL 13 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

6 5 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 7 1:25.805 21 30:27.841 1:25.782 Madison WI 10 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

7 6 ITA 04 Bennett Colwell 4 1:25.301 21 30:30.899 1:25.948 Middleton WI 8 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

8 7 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 9 1:25.944 21 30:40.807 1:26.188 Elk Grove Village IL 7 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

9 8 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 12 1:28.498 21 31:08.025 1:26.900 Verona WI 6 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

10 9 ITA 45 Devin Anderson 10 1:27.467 21 31:09.324 1:27.627 DeForest WI 5 MSCC 940017 Full (Inst) 98 Acura Integra silver

11 1 ST1 86 David Wessel 11 1:27.594 21 31:21.688 1:27.769 Milwaukee WI 25 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

12 10 ITA 54 Marcello Cusma 14 1:28.926 21 31:21.930 1:27.781 Mount Juliet TN 4 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

13 11 ITA 57 Anthony Russo 16 1:30.476 20 30:53.460 1:29.132 Gilberts IL 3 NSSCC 240204 Novice 91 Mazda Miata silver

14 1 B-Spec 16 Siena Ashby 17 1:35.832 19 30:43.353 1:35.178 Chanhassen MN 25 MSCC 240111 Novice MPL12 Mazda 2 green

15 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 13 1:28.847 10 * 16:18.051 1:29.562 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

DNS ITA 140 Mike Anderson 8 1:25.889 * Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

DNS UNR6 91 Filippo Roberto Reina 15 1:29.148 * Brookfield WI 1 GLSCC 240109 Novice 94 Fiat 131 red/white

Provisional:  5:30pm   Final: 6:00 pm

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 7

Group 1 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

DNS FA 35 Jeff Gerken 4 1:15.361 * Liberty Lake WA VMC 17000281 Vintage 85 Ralt RT5  (SVee) black/red

1 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 9 16 30:27.959 1:43.011 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

4 2 FC 24 Daniel Cain 6 1:17.095 15 31:34.374 1:49.281 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen RF94  (FC)white

6 3 FC 19 Michael Mudjer 5 1:15.658 12 32:00.580 1:54.453 Chicago IL 16 NSSCC 200209 Full 99 Carbir FC black/orange

5 1 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 7 1:17.216 15 32:12.552 1:55.563 Neenah WI 25 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

DNF S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 2 1:12.737 * 0:00.245 Mundelein IL 2 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) yellow/black

DNS S2000 47 Jim Kelley 3 1:14.906 * Elgin IL 1 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) black

Provisional:  1:50pm  Final: 2:20pm

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club # of Disqualified's: 1

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 25

Group 2 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 23

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 27

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

15 1 GP 13 Jeremy Elliott 22 1:28.675 20 31:31.688 1:29.186 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120118 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

20 2 GP 51 Mike Hynes 21 1:28.384 19 32:43.104 1:39.950 Goodfield IL 20 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

19 1 GT4 91 Lauren Wessel Jones 25 1:29.542 20 32:29.182 1:32.150 Waukesha WI 25 GLSCC 200114 Full 94 Fiat 131 red/white

23 1 HP 96 Christopher Folker 26 1:31.500 11 * 18:36.116 1:34.899 Arlington Heights IL 25 MSCC 240105 Novice 60 Austin Healey Sprite teal

1 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 4 1:23.575 21 31:01.735 1:24.067 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

2 2 SM 73 Bret Prange 3 1:23.493 21 31:01.821 1:23.798 Twin Lakes WI SCCA Milw 530532 Full 01 Mazda Miata blue

6 3 SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 5 1:24.450 21 32:08.962 1:28.604 East Peoria IL 13 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

10 4 SM 89 Stephen Hoch 7 1:24.818 20 31:17.235 1:30.019 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

11 5 SM 20 John Jarvis 14 1:25.999 20 31:21.997 1:26.727 Lake Villa IL 8 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

14 6 SM 04 Todd Colwell 17 1:26.910 20 31:31.301 1:29.303 Middleton WI 7 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

16 7 SM 71 Andy Laing 12 1:25.855 20 31:33.603 1:29.355 Fontana WI 6 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

18 8 SM 44 Frank Kovac 16 1:26.902 20 31:58.557 1:30.236 Rhinelander WI 5 SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata orange/black

21 9 SM 83 Larry Drummond 23 1:28.837 18 31:29.876 1:39.196 Naperville IL SCCA CHI 638856 Full 99 Mazda Miata white

DNF SM 9 David Haskell 24 1:29.500 6 * 13:31.521 1:34.006 Cincinnati OH 2 NSSCC 240202 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver

DQ SM 14 Bruce Szczech 9 1:25.078 21 32:06.806 1:26.778 Madison WI 16 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

4 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 10 1:25.666 21 31:30.541 1:26.118 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

5 2 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 11 1:25.715 21 31:42.422 1:26.448 Elk Grove Village IL 20 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

7 3 SM2 140 Mike Anderson 15 1:26.106 21 32:13.520 1:27.076 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

8 4 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 20 1:27.841 21 32:26.750 1:27.156 Roscoe IL 13 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

9 5 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 18 1:27.077 21 32:29.452 1:25.900 Beaver Dam WI 10 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

17 6 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 19 1:27.225 20 31:40.706 1:30.489 Lemont IL 8 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

DNS SM2 2 Anthony Jarvis 6 1:24.790 * Lake Geneva WI 1 LSCC 100220 Full 92 Mazda Miata blue

3 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:20.580 21 31:12.175 1:21.923 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

12 2 ST2 120 Jeff Christianson 13 1:25.893 20 31:26.569 1:27.919 Savanna IL 20 SCCR 230003 Full 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

13 3 ST2 134 Gerald Winston 8 1:24.975 20 31:29.490 1:28.063 Chicago IL SCCA 635191 Full 06 Mazda Miata red

22 4 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 1 1:20.089 13 * 19:24.761 1:23.286 West Allis WI 13 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

DNS ST2 88 Oliver Gillinson 27 1:38.058 * Arlington Heights IL 1 NSSCC 240106 Novice 93 Honda Civic white

Provisional:  2:35pm  Final:  3:05pm    Revision1: 3:30 pm    Revision2: 3:45 pm  Final2: 4:15pm

Car14 20# underweight at impound, DQ per Chief Steward.

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 6

Group 3 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

3 1 CFF 44 Rod Lopez 3 1:22.836 22 30:30.178 1:21.455 Arlington Heights IL 25 NSSCC 220110 Full 79  Lola T540 red

DNF CFF 8 Benjamin Holzem 5 1:26.279 4 * 12:07.305 1:20.795 Eagle WI 2 GLSCC 100208 Full 61 Lotus 61 FF red

4 1 CSRF 94 Bob  Flemming 4 1:24.582 22 31:15.621 1:23.846 Neenah WI SCCA Milw 433495 Full 86 Spec Racer Gen2 silver/black

1 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 1 1:14.504 24 30:16.757 1:13.978 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

2 2 FF 27 Filippo Roberto Reina 2 1:22.213 22 30:26.984 1:21.386 Brookfield WI 20 GLSCC 240109 Novice 98 Van Diemen RF98  (FF)black/gold

5 3 FF 194 Kurt Seeman 6 1:27.102 21 30:29.711 1:22.113 Eau Claire WI SCCA LOL 675190 Full      Swift Euro SE1 blue

Provisional:  3:15pm  Final 3:45pm

Car81 withdrawn mechanical, replaced by Car8, moved to back of Start Grid.

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 11

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 12

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

11 1 AGS 72 Christopher Edwards 12 11 * 16:47.368 1:28.293 Island Lake IL 25 NSSCC 190106 Novice 87 Chevrolet Camaro grey

1 1 GT1 09 Phillip Daus 1 1:12.458 23 30:12.400 1:15.498 Lombard IL 25 NSSCC 930009 Full 93 Chevrolet Camaro white/black

3 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 3 1:17.306 23 31:06.158 1:16.307 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

10 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 9 1:25.195 20 31:44.719 1:31.342 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

6 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 5 1:20.084 22 30:23.135 1:20.012 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 87 Chev Corvette C4 red

7 2 SP 88 Connor Jankuski 7 1:23.651 22 30:36.607 1:20.450 Glenbeulah WI 20 GLSCC 230202 Novice 88 Chevrolet Corvette white

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 2 1:16.237 23 31:13.871 1:16.307 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

8 2 ST3 25 Michael Davis 8 1:23.846 22 31:27.133 1:23.868 Janesville WI 20 SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

9 3 ST3 182 Brett Stabelfeldt 10 1:30.666 20 31:14.113 1:29.631 Summit WI 16 GLSCC 190110 Full 02 Porsche Boxster sliver

DNS ST3 42 David Newman 11 * Streamwood IL 1 NSSCC 220211 Full 05 BMW M3 blue

2 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 6 1:22.037 23 30:46.552 1:17.311 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

5 2 ST4 34 James Griffith 4 1:17.866 23 31:15.062 1:17.812 St Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

Provisional:  3:55pm  Final: 4:25pm

New Track Record (1:16.307) for ST3 by Jeff Vance.

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 9

Group 5 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 9

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 11

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 59 Bruce Vollbrecht 2 1:22.117 22 30:50.091 1:20.355 Menomonee Falls WI GLSCC 740149 Full (Inst) 76 Lola T-342C (DSR) blue

2 2 VH 168 Laurence Edwards 1 1:21.250 22 31:18.960 1:22.468 Crystal Lake IL CSCC 920005 Full 68 Chevrolet Camaro yellow/black

3 3 VH 60 David  Farnsworth 4 1:24.357 22 32:09.582 1:25.049 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 91 BMW M3 red

4 4 VH 34 John Salisbury Jr 5 1:25.425 21 31:10.794 1:26.711 Gurnee IL NSSCC 760005 Full (Inst) 62 Austin Healey Sprite MkIIgreen

5 5 VH 25 John Wheeler 6 1:25.775 21 31:13.380 1:26.943 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

6 6 VH 8 Jeffrey Feldman 3 1:22.428 21 32:07.832 1:19.633 Highland Park IL NSSCC 060116 Full 72 Bobsy SR6  (CSR) white

7 7 VH 05 Jeffrey Cohen 7 1:26.689 21 32:20.129 1:28.033 Evanston IL NSSCC 150204 Full 73 BMW 2002 white

8 8 VH 113 Richard Mosher 9 1:34.578 19 31:34.983 1:34.776 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

9 9 VH 20 David Smith 8 1:31.858 15 * 26:10.475 1:39.815 Covington KY NSSCC 220214 Novice 68 Datsun 2000 white

DNS VH 36 John Saccameno 10 * Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 69 Alfa Romeo GTV yellow

DNS VH 189 Glenn Stazak 11 * Batavia IL NSSCC 100124 Full (Inst) 70 Porsche 914/6 silver

Provisional:  4:50pm  Final: 5:20pm

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - West

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS July 28, 2024 # of Starters: 15

Group 6 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 17

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

14 1 B-Spec 16 Siena Ashby 17 1:35.832 19 30:43.353 1:35.178 Chanhassen MN 25 MSCC 240111 Novice MPL12 Mazda 2 green

1 1 ITA 2 Anthony Jarvis 2 1:24.997 21 30:11.057 1:25.089 Lake Geneva WI 25 LSCC 100220 Full 92 Mazda Miata blue

3 2 ITA 89 Stephen Hoch 5 1:25.363 21 30:16.914 1:25.485 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

4 3 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 1 1:24.961 21 30:19.437 1:25.527 Woodstock IL 16 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

5 4 ITA 20 John Jarvis 6 1:25.710 21 30:24.187 1:25.313 Lake Villa IL 13 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

6 5 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 7 1:25.805 21 30:27.841 1:25.782 Madison WI 10 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

7 6 ITA 04 Bennett Colwell 4 1:25.301 21 30:30.899 1:25.948 Middleton WI 8 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

8 7 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 9 1:25.944 21 30:40.807 1:26.188 Elk Grove Village IL 7 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

9 8 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 12 1:28.498 21 31:08.025 1:26.900 Verona WI 6 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

10 9 ITA 45 Devin Anderson 10 1:27.467 21 31:09.324 1:27.627 DeForest WI 5 MSCC 940017 Full (Inst) 98 Acura Integra silver

12 10 ITA 54 Marcello Cusma 14 1:28.926 21 31:21.930 1:27.781 Mount Juliet TN 4 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

13 11 ITA 57 Anthony Russo 16 1:30.476 20 30:53.460 1:29.132 Gilberts IL 3 NSSCC 240204 Novice 91 Mazda Miata silver

DNS ITA 140 Mike Anderson 8 1:25.889 * Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

15 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 13 1:28.847 10 * 16:18.051 1:29.562 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

2 1 ITS 134 Gerald Winston 3 1:25.066 21 30:16.787 1:24.421 Chicago IL SCCA 635191 Full 06 Mazda Miata red

11 1 ST1 86 David Wessel 11 1:27.594 21 31:21.688 1:27.769 Milwaukee WI 25 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

DNS UNR6 91 Filippo Roberto Reina 15 1:29.148 * Brookfield WI 1 GLSCC 240109 Novice 94 Fiat 131 red/white

Provisional:  5:30pm   Final: 6:00 pm

Printed:  9/18/2024     9:14 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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